
;CJ;TY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON 

ORDINANCE NO. (o] S-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6 OF ORDINANCE NO. 673 
WITH RESPECT TO RATES FOR GARBAGE PICKUP AND REMOVAL SERVICE 
WITHIN THE CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 
. : . . . 

Section 1 :' 

the same is 
~~cti~n 6 oi\Ordinance No. 673 passed b~ the Council 
and. approv~d by the Mayor on November 10, 1976, be and 
hereby amended to read as follows:. 

"Secti.on 6: The Gt-ante·e promises and agrees, and the 
privilege and franchise hereby granted is 

thereupon specifically conditioned, to furnish garbage 
pickup and ~emoval service to his· patrons not less 
frequently than as hereinafter set forth and at the 

. f:'o_llo~ing new rates: 

RESIDENTIAL 

One Stop Per Week 

COMMERCIAL 

One Stop Per Week 

Two Stops Per Week 

Thr~e.Stops Per Week 

Four Stops Per Week 

Five Stops Per Week 

Six Stops Per ~eek 

1 Can 

4.00 

4.30 

8.60 

12.90 

17.20 

21.50 

25.80 

Each Additional 
2 Cans Can __ _...;. ____ _ 
7.50 3.00 

7.95 

15.90 

23.85 

31.80 

39.75 

47.70 

3.05 

6.10 

9.15 

12.20 

15.25 

18.30 

. Th.e followirHt extra charges per month are app.1ic.able 
tq res~dential a:nd. commercial rates: 

,· 

Bundles 
Boxed refuse or ati e4uivalent 

amount of loose refuse 
One flight of'stairs 
Two flighti of s~a~r~. 
Return for.pickup ·or 

inaccessible can 
. .. . : . ' 

PaQ'.e 1 - ORDINANCE NO. (0 7/-:::-

L 25 each 

1.50 each 
25% additional 
50%. addi tiomtl 

2.50 each can 



Sherwood Franchise Area 
Commercial Container Rates 

NUMBER OF STOPS PER WEEK & CHARGES PER MONTH 

CONTAINER SERVICE - LOOSE 

ONE & 1/4 YARD 
Ea Additional 

ONE& 1/2 YARD 
Ea Additional 

TWO YARD 
Ea Additional 

THREE YARD 
Ea Additional 

FOUR YARD 
Ea Additional 

FIVE YARD 
Ea Additional 

STX YARD 
Ea Additional 

EIGHT YARD 
Ea Additional 

One Two 

26.85 49.45 
23.55 43.40 

30.30 58.95 
27.45 51.00 

39.90 76.15 
35.65 65.55 

50.45 95.20 
45.70 87.25 

60.95 116.85 
56.70 110.50 

69.95 136.40 
67.20 128.45 

76.15 148.40 
73.00 142.05 

91. 40 177. 60 
87.10 169.10 

CONTAINER SERVICE - COMPACTED 

ONE YARD 
TWO YARD 
THREE YARD 
FOUR YARD 
FIVE YARD 
SIX YARD 

39.05 
66.65 
84.10 

152.30 
174.80 
190.35 

71.90 
126.90 
158.60 
291.90 
341.15 
371.15 

Three 

70.80 
62.25 

8It.20 
7It.70 

108.50 
91.05 

134.15 
124.65 

167.65 
161.30 

199.50 
187.60 

217.45 
207.90 

258.30 
245.75 

103.10 
180.85 
223.65 
418.75 
499.60 
542.45 

Four Five Six 

91.50 109.05 124.35 
80.40 95.80 109.15 

106.55 128.55 148.45 
93.85 112.55 129.45 

137.05 164.90 199.15 
113.75 135.85 156.90 

167.55 204.70 228.15 
161.20 196.75 218.65 

213.20 254.70 296.85 
208.95 2It8.90 284.15 

258.65 309.00 362.35 
243.90 295.75 346.50 

281.10 342.85 400.20 
268.40 325.75 381.15 

334.90 405.45 472.65 
318.00 384.30 447.30 

133.25 
228.40 
279.15 
532.90 
646.95 
704.20 

158.60 
274.90 
341.00 
635.95 
773.20 
856.45 

180.85 
331. 85 
380.65 
742.25 
904.05 
999.20 

CHARGES FOR DROP BOX SERVICE 

SIZE 

TEN YARD 
FIFTEEN YARD 
TWENTY YARD 
THIRTY YARD 
FORTY YARD 
FIFTY YARD 

Residential 

45.15 
47.60 
51.25 
67.10 
75.65 
87.85 

CommE'!rc.1:al 

39.05 
41.50 
45.15 
61.00 
70.80 
81.75 

Price for Compacted 

61. 00 - 6 .10/yd. 
67.10 - 4.50/yd. 
73.20 - 3.65/yd. 

100.65 - 3.35/yd. 
122.00 - 3.05/yd. 
137.25 - 2.75/yd. " 

Section 2: Inasmuch as it is necessary for the health and safety of 
the people of the City of Sherwood that garbage disposal 

service within the city be 6nna~A'inancially stabilized basis with 
proper rates without delay, an emergency is hereby declared to exist 
and this ordinance shall take effect on the first day of the calendar 



~ 
II .. ~· 

month next following its passage by the Council and approval by 
the Mayor. 

PASSED: 

APPROVED: 

By the Council by unanimous vote of all Council 
members present, after being read by caption 
three times this L5:_ day of D.etiumk,i.; , 197 Jo_. 

By the Mayor, this .Jj__ day of-~~-------·~···~-'-=-----~' 197lL• 


