## CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

## ORDINANCE NO. 675

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6 OF ORDINANCE NO. 673 WITH RESPECT TO RATES FOR GARBAGE PICKUP AND REMOVAL SERVICE WITHIN THE CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

## THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

من العرب ا

Section 1: Section 6 of Ordinance No. 673 passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on November 10, 1976, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

1985. - **1**966.

"Section 6: The Grantee promises and agrees, and the privilege and franchise hereby granted is thereupon specifically conditioned, to furnish garbage pickup and removal service to his patrons not less frequently than as hereinafter set forth and at the following new rates:

RESIDENTIAL	<u>l Can</u>	2 Cans	Can	
One Stop Per Week	4.00	7.50	3.00	
COMMERCIAL		· •		
One Stop Per Week	4.30	7.95	3.05	
Two Stops Per Week	8.60	15.90	6.10	
Three Stops Per Week	12.90	23.85	9.15	
Four Stops Per Week	17.20	31.80	12.20	
Five Stops Per Week	21.50	39.75	15.25	
Six Stops Per Week	25.80	47.70	18.30	

The following extra charges per month are applicable to residential and commercial rates:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Bundles			1.25 each
Boxed refuse or	an equivalent	÷ ·	and the second second second
amount of loos			1.50 each
One flight of st	airs	÷.,	25% additional
Two flights of		· · · ·	50% additional
Return for picku	pof		
inaccessible c	an		2.50 each can
	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		<b>`</b>

• 3 4 5 v

Sherwood Franchise Area Commercial Container Rates 2

NUMBER OF STOPS PER WEEK & CHARGES PER MONTH

## CONTAINER SERVICE - LOOSE

	One	Two	Three	Four	Five	Six			
ONE & 1/4 YARD	26.85	49.45	70.80	91.50	109.05	124.35			
Ea Additional	23.55	43.40	62.25	80.40	95.80	109.15			
ONE & 1/2 YARD	30.30	58.95	84.20	106.55	128.55	148.45			
Ea Additional	27.45	51.00	74.70	93.85	112.55	129.45			
<u>TWO YARD</u>	39.90	76.15	108.50	137.05	164.90	199.15			
Ea Additional	35.65	65.55	91.05	113.75	135.85	156.90			
THREE YARD	50.45	95.20	134.15	167.55	204.70	228.15			
Ea Additional	45.70	87.25	124.65	161.20	196.75	218.65			
FOUR YARD	60.95	116.85	167.65	213.20	254.70	296.85			
Ea Additional	56.70	110.50	161.30	208.95	248.90	284.15			
FIVE YARD	69.95	136.40	199.50	258.65	309.00	362.35			
Ea Additional	67.20	128.45	187.60	243.90	295.75	346.50			
SIX YARD	76.15	148.40	217.45	281.10	342.85	400.20			
Ea Additional	73.00	142.05	207.90	268.40	325.75	381.15			
EIGHT YARD	91.40	177.60	258.30	334.90	405.45	472.65			
Ea Additional	87.10	169.10	245.75	318.00	384.30	447.30			
CONTAINER SERVICE - COMPACTED									
ONE YARD	39.05	71.90	103.10	133.25	158.60	180.85			
TWO YARD	66.65	126.90	180.85	228.40	274.90	331.85			
THREE YARD	84.10	158.60	223.65	279.15	341.00	380.65			
FOUR YARD	152.30	291.90	418.75	532.90	635.95	742.25			
FIVE YARD	174.80	341.15	499.60	646.95	773.20	904.05			
SIX YARD	190.35	371.15	542.45	704.20	856.45	999.20			
CHARGES FOR DROP BOX SERVICE									
SIZE	Residential		Commercial		Price for Compacted				
TEN YARD	45.15		39.05		61.00 - 6.10/yd.				
FIFTEEN YARD	47.60		41.50		67.10 - 4.50/yd.				
TWENTY YARD	51.25		45.15		73.20 - 3.65/yd.				
THIRTY YARD	67.10		61.00		100.65 - 3.35/yd.				
FORTY YARD	75.65		70.80		122.00 - 3.05/yd.				
FIFTY YARD	87.85		81.75		137.25 - 2.75/yd. "				

Inasmuch as it is necessary for the health and safety of Section 2: the people of the City of Sherwood that garbage disposal service within the city be onnamfinancially stabilized basis with proper rates without delay, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall take effect on the first day of the calendar month next following its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED:

By the Council by unanimous vote of all Council members present, after being read by caption three times this <u>15</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1976.

Recorder City of

Z

APPROVED:

By the Mayor, this 21 day of December , 1976.

Mayor City of Sherwood